Date: 2 nd mosch 2021

To

The Principal.

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem,

Visakhapatnam-531113.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Permission for Registration for the Membership of Professional body. - Reg.,

I would like to Register for the Membership of Professional body <u>The Institution</u>

Description I need your support on behalf of the college. So please consider my request to provide the registration fee.

Thanking you sir,

Yours faithfully,

Signature: K

Name: K. Santhosh Kornas

Designation: Accordant profess of

Department: FC€

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technolog:
Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technolog:
Tamaram, Makayarapalem Md.,
Tamaram, Makayarapalem Pin: 53111
Visakhapatnam District., Pin: 53111



AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved By AICTE, Permanently Affiliated to JNT University, Kakinada, Accredited by NAAC & Recognized Under 2(f) and 12 (b) by UGC, New Delhi) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam(R D), Visakhapatnam Dist-531113

To,

2nd March 2021

K Santosh Kumar

Assistant Professor in ECE

Avanthi Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Makavarapalem.

I am happy to inform you that the following incentives & rewards were approved as per the policy of the institutions and released for the AY 2020-21, apart from that the expenditure incurred towards the policy of the welfare measures were also sanction and released.

Incentives & Rewards:

S.No	Details of the items	Amount
1	Registration Fee for Membership of Professional bodies "The Institution Of Engineers (India)"	4897

Hope to ensure your services more effectively in the days to come.

All the best!!

Principal

Principal

Avanthi Institute of Engg. & Technology

Tamaram, Makavarapalem Md., Visakhapatnam District., Ptn: 531113

principal Zachnology

Avanthi Institute of Tamaram, Markhapatnam

Ph: 08932-222382, 222453

AVANTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE, Recognized by the Govt.of A.P. & Affiliated to JNTU, Vizainagaram-GV) Tamaram, Makavarapalem, Narsipatnam Revenue Division, Visakhapatnam Dist. - 531 113.

V.No.	VOUCHER	Date
Name of the Account	thosh tumas	
		IGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
The Sum of Rupees Four that	usand Eight hundre	ed. Winetz. Selen
being Membaship of pro-	tecconal bodies The	institution of Engineers
(India)"		
Rs. 4897/		
Caption		Herr
Capiller	Authorised Signature	Receiver's Signature

Avanthi Institute of Eng. & Technology
Tamaram, M.
Visakhapathalii



AM2028582

The Institution of Engineers (India)

MEMBERSHIP CERTIFICATE

This Certificate of
Associate Member is Granted to
K SANTOSH KUMAR

On Sixth day of March Two Zero Two One

In witness where of the said Institution has caused its Common Seal to be affixed on this

Sixth day of March Two Zero Two One



Secretary and Director General